
Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

3 2 13 13 15 1 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP VH<

1 1 5 5 6 2 FC FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR

1 5 4 5 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP VH>

30 7 7 7 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec

29

33 3 1 30 29 33 TOTAL

# Sprint ENTRANTS

27

6

Race Chair:  Kevin Karpelenia Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

  Sunday   September 22, 2024

Registrars:  JamieAnn Braatz

Kevin Karpelenia GingerMan Raceway

Chief Steward:  Chris Falconer 2.140

Central Control:  Patt Martin Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

MSCC+SCSCC

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley Midwestern Council SCC

Chief Grid:  John Krebs MCSCC

Chief Starter:  Larry Stanley, Dewey Reeder

Chief F&C:  Taha C  &  Gregory Baker 9

Chief Safety:  GingerMan Safety  

Chief Impound:  

Chief T&S:  Bill Martin

START FINISH TOTAL

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

# Disqualified

# of Starters

# of Finishers

DNS DNF DSQ

# Sprint Cars

    MC

Other

Name of Event:

Date:

Track:

Season Event Number:

Track Length:

Presenting Club:

Club ShortName:

Sanctioned by:

Sanction ShortName:

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 # of Starters: 13

Group 1 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP VH< GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 13

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 15

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 1 1:47.138 18 41:20.860 2:11.947 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

2 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 5 1:49.638 18 41:58.538 2:16.625 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white/yellow

3 1 GP 13 Jeremy Elliott 14 1:56.578 18 42:19.336 2:17.478 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120118 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

4 1 FP 15 Jeff Winterfield 3 1:49.274 18 42:49.693 2:16.175 Westby WI 25 MSCC 170101 Full 02 Mazda Protege blue

5 1 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 7 1:50.625 18 43:37.413 2:17.422 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

6 2 SM2 14 Bruce Szczech 9 1:51.968 18 43:43.520 2:19.782 Madison WI 20 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

7 3 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 10 1:51.983 18 43:46.107 2:21.643 Davenport IA 16 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

8 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 6 1:50.573 17 41:25.907 2:19.741 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

9 2 SM 51 Kurt Rotman 2 1:48.679 17 41:27.787 2:18.796 Dorr MI SCCA SBR 533424 Full 03 Mazda Miata green

10 5 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 11 1:52.320 17 41:28.588 2:22.941 Beaver Dam WI 10 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

11 6 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 4 1:49.501 17 41:52.385 2:23.318 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

12 7 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 13 1:54.972 16 43:43.151 2:37.459 Lemont IL 7 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

13 2 GP 48 Dan Meyer 15 1:59.716 9 * 25:19.986 2:36.115 Batavia IL 20 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

DNS SM 97 Alex Kouklakis 8 1:51.153 * Dyer IN SCCA CHI 400468 Full 93 Mazda Miata red

DNS SM 44 Frank Kovac 12 1:54.263 * Rhinelander WI 1 SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata orange/black

Provisional: 1:40 pm     Final:  2:10 pm

September 22, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 # of Starters: 5

Group 2 FC FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSRGingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 2 1:34.475 15 29:49.946 1:56.980 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

2 2 FC 45 Trevor Willilams 1 1:33.534 15 30:16.716 1:54.535 Farmington Hills MI SCCA DET 674740 Full 12 Elan DP-08 blue

3 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 3 1:36.108 15 31:46.652 2:03.320 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

4 3 FC 98 John Filios 5 1:49.268 13 32:00.525 2:20.718 Canton MI 16 LSCC 202205 Full 90 Reynard RF-90  (FC) red/white

5 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 6 1:53.436 11 31:20.632 2:45.112 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

DNS FF 62 Robert Gross 4 1:40.881 * Washington Twp MI SCCA DET 484119 Full 15 Piper DL-7 red

Provisional:  Final: 2:20 pm

September 22, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 ############## # of Starters: 5

Group 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP VH>GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 4

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 1 2:05.245 15 30:49.462 2:00.144 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

2 1 GTP 59 Daniel Speer 3 2:16.945 15 32:45.776 2:05.059 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

3 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 2 2:13.498 14 31:48.930 2:08.714 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

4 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 5 2:27.079 13 33:12.194 2:29.912 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 87 Chev Corvette C4 red

DNF GTSC 76 William Richardson 4 2:19.358 5 * 11:52.180 2:15.012 DeForest WI 2 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

Final: 3:55 pm

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 ############## # of Starters: 7

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 12 Marcello Cusma 1 2:12.736 18 41:59.274 2:15.058 Mount Juliet TN 25 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

2 2 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 4 2:19.855 18 42:30.404 2:16.869 Elk Grove Village IL 20 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

3 3 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 5 2:22.856 18 44:09.132 2:23.832 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

4 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 6 2:24.883 17 41:59.671 2:23.822 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

5 2 ITB 38 Steve Burns 3 2:17.933 17 43:19.281 2:28.451 Ottawa IL 20 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

6 1 ITS 131 Nathan Isaacson 7 2:26.329 17 44:05.575 2:29.166 Greenwood NE 25 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) 87 BMW 325is silver

7 4 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 2 2:14.680 16 42:22.957 2:13.665 Woodstock IL 13 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white/yellow

Final: 3:15 pm

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 # of Starters:

Group 5  GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers:

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars:

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

Group5 combined into Group2

September 22, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 13

Group 1 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP VH< GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 13

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 15

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 1 1:47.138 18 41:20.860 2:11.947 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

2 1 SM2 191 Brian Mowcomber 5 1:49.638 18 41:58.538 2:16.625 Woodstock IL 25 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white/yellow

3 1 GP 13 Jeremy Elliott 14 1:56.578 18 42:19.336 2:17.478 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120118 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

4 1 FP 15 Jeff Winterfield 3 1:49.274 18 42:49.693 2:16.175 Westby WI 25 MSCC 170101 Full 02 Mazda Protege blue

5 1 SM 62 Jonathan Cullis 7 1:50.625 18 43:37.413 2:17.422 Mundelein IL 25 NSSCC 210004 Full 99 Mazda Miata silver/black

6 2 SM2 14 Bruce Szczech 9 1:51.968 18 43:43.520 2:19.782 Madison WI 20 MSCC 990034 Full (Inst) 91 Mazda Miata white

7 3 SM2 17 Paul Gilbert 10 1:51.983 18 43:46.107 2:21.643 Davenport IA 16 SCSCC 210002 Full 95 Mazda Miata black

8 4 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 6 1:50.573 17 41:25.907 2:19.741 Elk Grove Village IL 13 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

9 2 SM 51 Kurt Rotman 2 1:48.679 17 41:27.787 2:18.796 Dorr MI SCCA SBR 533424 Full 03 Mazda Miata green

10 5 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 11 1:52.320 17 41:28.588 2:22.941 Beaver Dam WI 10 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

11 6 SM2 40 Mike Anderson 4 1:49.501 17 41:52.385 2:23.318 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

12 7 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 13 1:54.972 16 43:43.151 2:37.459 Lemont IL 7 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

13 2 GP 48 Dan Meyer 15 1:59.716 9 * 25:19.986 2:36.115 Batavia IL 20 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

DNS SM 97 Alex Kouklakis 8 1:51.153 * Dyer IN SCCA CHI 400468 Full 93 Mazda Miata red

DNS SM 44 Frank Kovac 12 1:54.263 * Rhinelander WI 1 SCCR 240107 Novice 99 Mazda Miata orange/black

Provisional: 1:40 pm     Final:  2:10 pm

September 22, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 5

Group 2 FC FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSRGingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 5

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 6

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

3 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 3 1:36.108 15 31:46.652 2:03.320 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

5 2 FA 51 Lynn Serra 6 1:53.436 11 31:20.632 2:45.112 Harvard IL 20 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

1 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 2 1:34.475 15 29:49.946 1:56.980 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

2 2 FC 45 Trevor Willilams 1 1:33.534 15 30:16.716 1:54.535 Farmington Hills MI SCCA DET 674740 Full 12 Elan DP-08 blue

4 3 FC 98 John Filios 5 1:49.268 13 32:00.525 2:20.718 Canton MI 16 LSCC 202205 Full 90 Reynard RF-90  (FC) red/white

DNS FF 62 Robert Gross 4 1:40.881 * Washington Twp MI SCCA DET 484119 Full 15 Piper DL-7 red

Provisional:  Final: 2:20 pm

September 22, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 5

Group 3 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP VH>GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 4

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 5

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

2 1 GTP 59 Daniel Speer 3 2:16.945 15 32:45.776 2:05.059 Spring Grove IL 25 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

DNF GTSC 76 William Richardson 4 2:19.358 5 * 11:52.180 2:15.012 DeForest WI 2 MSCC 120107 Full 17 Chevrolet SS white/black

4 1 SP 26 Jay Hoskins 5 2:27.079 13 33:12.194 2:29.912 Garden Prairie IL 25 SCCR 970025 Full 87 Chev Corvette C4 red

3 1 ST3 145 Jeff Vance 2 2:13.498 14 31:48.930 2:08.714 Rockford IL 25 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

1 1 ST4 24 Phillip Gordon 1 2:05.245 15 30:49.462 2:00.144 Glenview IL 25 NSSCC 030015 Full 84 BMW 318is white

Final: 3:55 pm

September 22, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters: 7

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars: 7

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 12 Marcello Cusma 1 2:12.736 18 41:59.274 2:15.058 Mount Juliet TN 25 GLSCC 240103 Novice 91 Mazda Miata black/gold

2 2 ITA 124 Peter Leonteos 4 2:19.855 18 42:30.404 2:16.869 Elk Grove Village IL 20 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

3 3 ITA 40 Mike Anderson 5 2:22.856 18 44:09.132 2:23.832 Chicago IL SCCA CHI 684084 Full 95 Mazda Miata white

7 4 ITA 191 Brian Mowcomber 2 2:14.680 16 42:22.957 2:13.665 Woodstock IL 13 GLSCC 230110 Full 94 Mazda Miata white/yellow

4 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 6 2:24.883 17 41:59.671 2:23.822 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

5 2 ITB 38 Steve Burns 3 2:17.933 17 43:19.281 2:28.451 Ottawa IL 20 NSSCC 900046 Full (Inst) 86 Toyota MR2 red

6 1 ITS 131 Nathan Isaacson 7 2:26.329 17 44:05.575 2:29.166 Greenwood NE 25 LSCC 050311 Full (Inst) 87 BMW 325is silver

Final: 3:15 pm

September 22, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Race Wrench Rinse Repeat - East   (Sunday)

presented by 

Madison + Salt Creek Sports Car Clubs

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE9 - Sorted by CLASS # of Starters:

Group 5  GingerMan Raceway # of Finishers:

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 2.14 mi Prov Total Cars:

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

Group5 combined into Group2

September 22, 2024

Printed:  10/16/2024     10:41 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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